## BOARD OF GARRETT COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PUBLIC MEETING HELD AT GARRETT INFORMATION ENTERPRISE CENTER (CARC) June 3, 2019

IN ATTENDANCE

Chairman Paul C. Edwards Commissioner James C. Hinebaugh, Jr. Commissioner S. Larry Tichnell

**County Administrator Kevin G. Null** 

## CALL TO ORDER OF PUBLIC SESSION at 4:10 PM

## PUBLIC SESSION

- Mr. Null indicated there was no addition or deletion to the Public Meeting Agenda. The Board of County Commissioners, on a motion by Commissioner Tichnell, which was seconded by Commissioner Hinebaugh, and made unanimous by Chairman Edwards, approved the Public Meeting Agenda for June 3, 2019.
- 2. The Board of County Commissioners, on a motion by Commissioner Hinebaugh, which was seconded by Commissioner Tichnell, and made unanimous by Chairman Edwards, approved the Public Meeting Minutes of May 20, 2019.
- 3. Board Appointments/Reappointments:
  - Garrett County Health Planning Council Reappointments Three (3) Year Terms Edgar Harman Dr. Karl Schwalm
  - Garrett County Mental Health Advisory Committee Appointment Amy Rishell Getson, representing Division of Parole & Probation
  - Sarrett Regional Medical Center Board of Trustees Reappointments

	APPOINTEE (Two Year Term)	DESIGNEE (Term of Office)
Paul Edwards	Kevin Liller	Jeanette Fitzwater
Jim Hinebaugh		Karen Myers
Larry Tichnell	Dr. Karl Schwalm	

The Board of County Commissioners, on a motion by Commissioner Tichnell, which was seconded by Commissioner Hinebaugh, and made unanimous by Chairman Edwards, approved the appointment and reappointments as recommended by the respective boards. An official letter of appointment will be sent to the appointees under the signature of Chairman Edwards.

## 4. Accident Community Housing Corporation – Request for Fiscal Year 2020 County Property Tax Abatement

The Board of County Commissioners, on a motion by Commissioner Hinebaugh, which was seconded by Commissioner Tichnell, and made unanimous by Chairman Edwards, approved a real property tax exemption for Accident Community Housing Corporation for Fiscal Year 2020 as authorized in the Maryland Tax Code §9-313.

- 5. Public Commentary:
  - Chairman Edwards announced the presentation of the Fiscal Year 2020 Garrett County Government Budget will be held at 5:30 on this date
  - There were no Public Comments
- 6. The Board of Garrett County Commissioners announced that the next Public Meeting will be held on Wednesday, June 12, 2019 at 5:30 p.m. at the Garrett College Auditorium.

**ADJOURNMENT:** The Board of County Commissioners, on a motion by Commissioner Hinebaugh, which was seconded by Commissioner Tichnell, and made unanimous by Chairman Edwards, adjourned the Public Meeting at 4:15 P.M.

Attest:

By Order of the Board,

**KEVIN G. NULL** County Administrator **PAUL C. EDWARDS**, Chairman Board of County Commissioners